Company (as defined hereunder) at their meetings held on April 17, 2025 and by Shareholders of the Company by 

passing a Special Resolution by way of postal ballot on June 6, 2025, duly authorizing the NRC to grant Options (as 

defined hereunder) and PSUs (as defined hereunder) exercisable into not more than 25,00,000 (Twenty Five Lakh) 

Equity Shares of the Company of the face value of ₨ 5/- each fully paid-up (equivalent to 1.17% of the issued and 

paid up share capital of the Company, as at March 31, 2025), in one or more tranches, to the present and future 

Eligible Employees as defined in the Scheme.